e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 42631 Af A e W 42631 4 /home/eb003653/edmmod

|
|
|
| PART FIRST
: NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73| <
| 1426314 -1 D - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — W W W W W W IRECEl PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| /< g
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13367051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ra
| 1426314 -2 D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER -0 g
: 1426314 -6 D - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER 50 ~
: 7= 1426314 -1 D - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS oS o
| 7= 1426314 -2 D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS
: 7= 1426314 -6 D - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -bB AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; g?g?§4; EEQTDERFIVIED[EEIIWFQJCIADT LOLNATE E;
| 7= 1426314 -7 A - — — SPARE PARTS KIT : - oc 0
|
: - 1 1 1 1 1 1 9669501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MbXB) RAM 63
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) INS DISC 62
} TERMINAL NAME: 1.6 SYSTEM TERMINAL MALE / FEMALE /, S N S U (S Sll=SER DR, R T OR T (FRXZ0)DRAD | O
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 60
; S oL e SANGE B R R R R R 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8)FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE 2.54 [.100 INJ F 1.50-2.00mm? 58
: B INSUL 3.817 [.150 INJ O 2.20-2.680 [.087-.110 IN] @ - ] ] ] ] ] 1 985575-3 SCR, FHC (M3X10) DEP 57
: g WIRE STRIP LENGTH Saline APPL INSTRUCTION T \ - | | | | | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED ob
= 4.00-4.80 [.157-.189 IN1¢C = 408-8322 L 55
: o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |——
| 3 TERMINAL 114-20121 - FEED 53
: % APPL SPEC - 12.50 [.492 INJ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 15030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52
| < - 1 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN S
‘ ; - 1 1 1 1 1 1 6907532 SPACER, TONKER S0
| - TERMINALS APPLIED :
: 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 15024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
: § TERMINAL SEAL 6 o o o - - " - - " - "3386757" CAMP pRE ’:EED SO 8 40 mm ST 48

» - 1 - 1 T - T 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
| 2 1-1437709-3 | 1-1437713-3 - - -
| = - T T T T T T 1320989-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
} 17143770976 | 17143771373 - - - R 530191~ PLUG, NYLON 45
| 1-1437709-7 1-1437713-3 - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3386B6B0-1 RAM 44
: 1437709-1 1-1437713-3 - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 690125~ WASHER, LAMINATED 45 C
: _ _ _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 690124-4 WASHER, RAM 472
\ - - - - - ~ |7 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 47
: - 1 1 1 1 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ _ _ _ _ - T T 1 1 1 1 22227067 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
} g%;% ng CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND —- | T 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 33
; e . LENGTH LIN] @ B 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| > - 1 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| 2.00mm 1.65 £0.05 [.065 £.002 IN] 4-3547765-4 [.2715] — W W W W W W 59001 0 S0ST RAM 3c
: 1.50mm? 1.50 £0.05 [.039 +£.002 INJ |5-354778-6 L[.2775] B 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1320934-73 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
: - - - - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE 33
: [ - B - - | W W W W W 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 @
| ? - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
| - - o “ - -
« + | | — E S R
| N - -
} S ™ - - - | e\ R 1 -455888-4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

O
| > O\ B - 7 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
: j; - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2b
; - _ _ - |1 1 1 1 1 1 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| N - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| O — - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 9503714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| < . 4
| O R‘ B - B - l - l l - l 63504722 STRIPPER 22
: % 8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (IMAXT0) STRIPPER 21 B
: . % ~ ~ ~ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER 20
| % N B B - - - 1 - - 1 - 63504721 STRIPPER 19
| _ _ _ 18
|
| e I - ] - - ] - - 1338684-2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
: A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. S A 16
: . |!I—~——~I!| 2 GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S 15

o 14
: & 3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
|
‘ SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - W W W W W W 3_55580-3 SPRING, SHEAR 5
: A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 17
: INSULATION RANGE SHOWN IS FOR TERMINALS; INSULATION iy 1 - - T T - T T 1-1320921-0 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 |——
\ . RANGE FOR SEAL PN 1-1437713-3 1S 2.20-2.40mm. = N 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT 3
| é : T 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1-1333206-9 ANV L ]
: AR @ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER .‘ z
| % % FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT A =
| g| = _ - -
B L A SQEUAALLIPFAIRCTMNIU[MJEERAEES ?SR 234509 ” Lg@(; TOéTE2TO TAREADS. A — 1 [ 1 1 [ 1|1 ] ] 1338680~ | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| ©
g - I N 2380112 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: ® é 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1-904741-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| ¢ 2

| g
} . N1 2122111711 456407-9 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
| - VIEW B ROTATED 160° _ 77 —78l=72=71 ] =B | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
| . . . . .
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE %~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
| — , QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
| [

s DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|{MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
: % Q ’_\%] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ —
N e I e Lo e
| 5| o -~ |=J : .
\ ol g (REFD > - D_|SEE ECR-06-008394 | LJL |APROg|! PLC DEC *- T R AN T e
: | S |h ] ¢ ) C_|SEE ECR-05-007489 | LJL JAUGOS|5 Hr8 205 %7 - M. CLIFFORD

i = ol o B |0150-0808-03 BH |JULO3 L NAME MACHINE REF
: o 8 oTsT @ ’ ITEM 30 A1 | SEE ECN 015A-0547-02| LJL |AUGO2 QSEE%EXWRE: VA olbe FEED RAD-1 APPLICATOR HD-1 APPL
| = A | SEE ECN 015A-0470-02] MC |[JULO2 SCALE DWG SHEET  |REV
| © bb LONG POSTTION PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE gmgg%gggggﬁ%o?gg%m - @ NO W 4263W 4 T oF ] D
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 ’ CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g T RS [lashsl 003653 | : 5 - 4 : 56776 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




